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Online Application (Paper 
Applications are only available 

by contacting Student Aid)  
Check the website: www.gov.nl.ca/studentaid   

 

You Will Need: 

 Social Insurance Number. 

 Your income (and parental or spousal income, if 
applicable) from line 150 of the 2017 Income Tax 
Notice Assessment. 

 Student with Dependents require names, birth 
dates and Social Insurance Numbers. 

 Parents’ date of birth, Social Insurance Numbers 
and Postal Codes (for dependent students only). 

 Your employment/education history for the past 
five years. 

 Ensure you enter your full name as it appears on 
your Social Insurance Card. 

 Provide complete mailing address – this is where 
we will send correspondence. 

 Provide email address that is frequently used. 
 

Student Loan Application Must Include: 

 Application Form (online). 
 Income Confirmation Form (should be submitted 

the first day of class or no later than 8 weeks 
after. If you apply for a loan after classes begin, 
the Income Confirmation Form is not required). 

 If applying as a student with a permanent 
disability, you must submit the Verification of 
Eligibility Form for Students with Permanent 
Disabilities, available at 
www.aesl.gov.nl.ca/studentaid/fulltime/forms 

Depending on your current student status, there may be 
other forms and supporting documents required. 

Please keep copies of all documents! 

Student Loans – Important Information 

 You are encouraged to enroll in a 100% course 
load as this will provide maximum benefits for 
reducing your debt upon graduation (see 
website under Repayment NL Debt Reduction 
Grants). 

 Deadline to apply – 8 weeks after the first day of 
classes. 

 Online Applications are processed within 10 
business days if all required forms and 
documentation has been received. 

 Appeal deadline is 8 weeks prior to the period of 
study end date. 

 

How to Get Your Loan 
 

After your application is assessed, you will receive a 
Notice of Assessment (NOA) from the provincial 
Student Aid Division, and a welcome email from the 
National Student Loan Service Centre (NSLSC). In 
order to receive your funding you must register with 
the NSLSC and complete a Master Student Financial 
Assistance Agreement (MSFAA). Registration and 
completion of the MSFAA is an online process. To 
complete the process you will need your bank 
account information, your 10 digit MSFAA number 
(info on where to find this will be emailed to you by 
student aid), your SIN, and your DOB. Your welcome 
email from the NSLSC will explain how to begin the 
process. After registration and during completion of 
your MSFAA online you will be able to enter your 
banking information to receive your funds.  
 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR Student Financial 
Services Division: 

 
Email:  studentaidinquiry@gov.nl.ca 
 (For general inquiries)  
 
 studentaidmailbox@gov.nl.ca 
 (For submitting documents) 

 

Telephone:        (709) 729-5849 or 1-888-657-0800 
 

Fax: 1-709-729-2298 

Mailing: Student Financial Services 
Box 8700 
St. John’s, NL A1B  4J6 

STUDENT AID 

http://www.gov.nl.ca/studentaid
http://www.aesl.gov.nl.ca/studentaid/fulltime/forms
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CAMPUS CONTACTS 

Scott Furey 
Student Development Officer 

Baie Verte Campus 

(709) 532-8066 

Email: scott.furey@cna.nl.ca 

 

Karen Bennett 

Student Development Officer 

Bay St. George Campus 

(709) 643-7822 

Email: karen.bennett@cna.nl.ca 

 

Ray Baird 
Student Development Officer 

Burin Campus 

(709) 891-5609 

Email:  ray.baird@cna.nl.ca   
 

Robyn Harris 
Student Development Officer 

Carbonear Campus 

(709) 596-8921 

Email: robyn.harris@cna.nl.ca 
 

Lauren Brake 

Student Development Officer 

Clarenville Campus 

(709) 466-6945 
Email: lauren.brake@cna.nl.ca 

 

Sharon Hartley 

Student Financial Liaison Officer 

Corner Brook Campus 

(709) 637-8593 

Email: sharon.hartley@cna.nl.ca 
 

Sarah Briffett 
Student Development Officer 

Gander Campus 

(709) 651-4819 

Email:  sarah.briffett@cna.nl.ca   
 

Robert Hillier 
Student Development Officer 

Grand Falls/Windsor Campus 

(709) 292-5647 

Email:  robert.hillier@cna.nl.ca  

 

Tracy Holloway 

Student Development Officer 

Distributed Learning (DL) 

(709) 466-6963 

Email: tracy.holloway@cna.nl.ca  

 

 

 

Sharon Lucci 

Student Development Officer 

Happy Valley-Goose Bay Campus 

(709) 896-6308 

Email: sharon.lucci@cna.nl.ca 

 

Bertha Tobin 

Counsellor 

Labrador City Campus 

(709) 944-4189 

Email: bertha.tobin@cna.nl.ca 
 

Dodie Blanche 
Student Development Officer 

Placentia Campus 

(709) 227-6273 

Email: dodie.blanche@cna.nl.ca 
 

Jeff Patry 

Counsellor 

Port aux Basques Campus 

(709) 695-3343 

Email: jeff.patry@cna.nl.ca 

 

Charlene Oake/Allison Stamp 

Student Development Officers 

Prince Philip Drive Campus (St. John’s) 
(709) 758-7291/Allison 

                (709)758-7259/Charlene 

Email:  charlene.oake@cna.nl.ca 

Email:  allison.stamp@cna.nl.ca 

  

Kerry Thorne 
Student Development Officer Ridge 

Road Campus (St. John’s) 

(709) 758-7348 

Email: kerry.thorne@cna.nl.ca  

 

Angela Kavanagh 
Student Development Officer Seal 

Cove Campus 

(709) 744-6841 

Email: angela.kavanagh@cna.nl.ca 
 

Vadney Tucker 

Student Development Officer St. 

Anthony Campus 

(709) 454-2895 
Email: vadney.tucker@cna.nl.ca 

mailto:scott.furey@cna.nl.ca
mailto:karen.bennett@cna.nl.ca
mailto:ray.baird@cna.nl.ca
mailto:robyn.harris@cna.nl.ca
mailto:lauren.brake@cna.nl.ca
mailto:sharon.hartley@cna.nl.ca
mailto:sarah.briffett@cna.nl.ca
mailto:robert.hillier@cna.nl.ca
mailto:tracy.holloway@cna.nl.ca
mailto:sharon.lucci@cna.nl.ca
mailto:bertha.tobin@cna.nl.ca
mailto:dodie.blanche@cna.nl.ca
mailto:jeff.patry@cna.nl.ca
mailto:charlene.oake@cna.nl.ca
mailto:allison.stamp@cna.nl.ca
mailto:kerry.thorne@cna.nl.ca
mailto:angela.kavanagh@cna.nl.ca
mailto:vadney.tucker@cna.nl.ca

